STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
55 FARMINGTON AVENUE - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105-5033

V)&=t

Peter 5. DeBiasi
Pie:ﬂdem/ChO

The Access Agency, Inc.
1315 Main Street, Suite 2
Willimantic, CT 06226

CONTRACT #: 13DSS1501721 / 163C-CBG-33 AMOUNT: §1,919,795.00
PERIOD: 10/1/2013 To 9/30/2016 AMENDMENT: A2

Dear: Mr, DeBiasi:

I am pleased to inform you that the above referenced amendment has been fully executed and approved.
Attached is a scanned copy of the amendment for your files,

Requests for Payment should be completed and directed to the program contact identified below, The

Department will process requests for payment in accordance with the terms of the contract. Your receipt of

payment is conrtingent upon the continued availability of funds and your agency’s compliance with the terms
of the contract,

For issues or concerns related to the Program please divect your inguiries to:

PROGRAM CONTRACT
Clare Fravel Tina McGitl
(860) 424-5032 (860) 424-5082

tina.mcgill@ct.gov

C: Clage Fravel

Cassie Norfleet-Johuson
Contract file

An Equal Opportunity Employer/Aftinmative Action l*f.mplé}-’t:}'
Printed on Recvcled or Recovered Paper




OAG Template 18 { ) {
Rev. 12/15 .

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: The Access Agency, Inc.

Contractor Address: 1315 Main Street, Suite 2, Willimantic, CT .06226
Contract Number: 163C-CBG-33/ 13DSS1501ZL

Amendment Number: A2

Amount as Amended: $1,919,795.00

Contract Term as Amended: 10/1/2013 9/30/2016

The contract between The ACCESS Agency, Inc, (“Contractor”) and the Connecticut Department of Social
Services (“Department"), which was last executed by the parties on effective date 1/15/15 is hereby further amended
as follows: :

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract has increased by $57,242.00 from

$1,862,553.00 to $1,919,795.00. This one-time increase is due to the various additions and/ox
reductions to FFY 15 and FFY 16 budget component revisions.

2. The budget on pages 2-3 of Amendment #1 is hereby deleted and shall be replaced in their entitety by
pages 2 - 4 of this Amendment.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which
were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

T of3



PO Butgt et 743 il | CBORHS: el
SRS ST . sl | L. W o oA
Oontaco N | TR B |
ProgramiContract Mymber: ' | ’ ]‘ P
Program Name: ' | ! |
: . !
ALL FORULA CALCULATIONS CSBG & HS1 Budget
| wA | o | meEd || omwas | fewy | mums | asas | e | o@Gae || asas (o) | B
B | Yl vl Yl || vz | G | Ytk [ ted | Ve | Yed || Sl | St | e
i {
1 ICONTRAGTUAL SERVICES P
fa Aot $ § -8 - § $ $ $ § § § §
Ta Lo § -8 - |18 - |8 -8 -8 - |8 § - |18 L - |3 -
15 et Aok 5 emoool$ - T8 4pomi|s 40000|$  2100000( 2300000) [$ Aem[$ - [ 4ooome| S 10000[$  2100000($ 3300000
HobaCormSnis  |$ 400000[$ - 18 400000} (S 400000[3 —I§ 4w00] [ 4000m|§ Zaoon|s zomm| 3 f20mc0]s  @Eomay[s 1000
O orALoomRaCTUALSERVOES | § BOUO00[ S - 1§ 000001 [ 80003  2100006[§ M0MM0| [ 80M0[$ {000 S GOMOD| IS 40NC[$  9S00D0[S 4300000
2 ADMMSTRATIOR :
 mimswms S90S - ]S Buse] [$ 42m0[3 - 3 w7 [$ @psm] s 102500] $10080000% [ 18B00[§ 1028556 ($ 108000
2 Fige Bt S Ae6H[S - [§ 1A% [§ 125065 (8 |5 Tostnee | s 1zos4m0| 8 417693115 sAdA00] [§ A%[§  4176031]3 7946
ddn Oreteod rE N A R §aEs;| 1§ aani| s 6ehni s ] [§ 1eEn[s  eERA[S 0241
NSTRATON § - |$1002366¢| |$ 100855661 5 10115489 S 19854051} 320079620 [ $ anosese|§ 19864051 [ 50770

TOTAL ADHASTRATIN $100.296%4 $10049556

i

R SR U RVUURUN & SRR RN i
i P S © [emmrsm|s - [swmenem] [ 3266mi3 SZR0500| 1§ oddent0] S(12382500] S 2264000 | [ S0 BT0[S (1238250005 300
it Proyan e Beels sMENT (s - [S10eBnm| |8 10603266]8 s10602266| |$ 107236055 35006458 713880 | [$ 2eansss (500645 211018
TOULDRECTPROGRAN | 4357507 [§ - | Se435ms2r| 1§ Lapunse | SAIGE3756 | |$ 45370005] S (15973145 $ 20508860 | | 13460129818 (16973145} $ 116610153
L4 omERcsTs
O wemb [ B00K[5 - [$ M00000] [§ Rm00[8 - [s Bmono] [§ sonoe|$ (3200405 579980 [$ 170000018 [(1320040]$ 10379960
neosrakdups 1§ AOA85ES - |§ 47R%|[§ 20A|S  a40[§ sreml (s 21eam($ 20%E([S 4|5 0[S 45nST(S MgMR
 wdtheedn (9 30003 - [§ 0] (5 3a0m|s § 33000} [§ 330M[Y rmoals smo0| (S 9w000[§ (7m0 7100
T 8 $ -8 -8 -8 § - |[s - [ amems 2mz||s - [§ omat(§ 2mem
e R Materees § 3e040[s - [§ a600d|[§ aees ¢ 360t | [§ 21adels 26s0¢ 6000] [5 T40m[$ 283§ 13373
Clebeme |3 600006[§ - [$ smane|[§ 4max]s T R L R D R O T e
wiofeRamiCss |5 16008 - [$ 130000 3 140000(8 18 vm| {8 mmis (o0we]s tswm] (3 3:em0[s  1AM[3 4400
TwgkCkacsC | § GHGM[S - |§ 600||3 Ga0ie|s  Axzo0|$ 07| ¢ esmls @ioacn[s sawac| (3 fas00|s - viee0[f 2088200
Cleenodegmes |3 420003 - 15 42000) [§ z7m($  sAm0(S agscd| (¢ fmenols  pemls faem|[d smn00is  S300[8 138B00
" TOTALOTHER COSTS $a903009[8 - 196905000} [$ 6aomes|§  1218100( 7a6oeE8) [§ Sr967]S (12PB06[3 SMe| | 105530318 6roe)| S 18088657
s e L R | I b - % - 18 - |8 - |8 S LT - |8 - 18
o ] 1
C O ek N N s - - - - - 3
U koweme 3 - EE 5 -8 -5 -8 [ - $
e TR R D | R T R -8 B
7 OTALNET PROGRACOST | SGA0B5L0[ 5 - [ S61085100] [§ GA0BSTO0]S  a3i8L00| $6540m00] [§ 62086100(§ 2606100[$64e1200| | $186255300]§ 572420013 19187950




OAG Template 18 4
Rev. 12/15 ‘ 4
P08 Budget Fovisd ity | ] | o " tegl
- , ; i | . 08
Contractor Name: i
Program/Contract Number: ) §
Peogram Name: i H )
CSBG Budgst _
BRAN | (ro-) | DSDH || OO | (v | DHDS [ ] D6WS | (ro) | NSAE || ABM6 | (1) | 006
thott | Yo Yol | Yewld, | veriRe. | | Yex2 |VewdAd YerdRw || Yerd | VewdAG | YerdRe | 3ewbl [VexTaag|dvexTadre.
ERTTT— § i
 |ta Acaning it $ - | B $ $ $ $ H §
1h. Legd § § $ . $ AL $ - |18 $ §
o et v s amals {5 amm| |5 smom]s zommls munm} |3 4mom]s s som| |5 ommofs amom)s  meow
d OfefComvactidSevkes |$ 480000 5 a00| {5 40000 §oamom) s amons gooonls  2mon| |5 uooxls pommis  ome
 TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES [ 8a0mls s s [5 sooco|s ziomco|s momm| [$ somm[s powosfs  ewem| [$ Amwls twommis o
1 AOMMSTRATION
L Adnin Saes 5 NP0 s womo] [§ amsn s amm| [s weswls moeals mes| (s woesels mzen]s e
T T 5 A6t |§ e  usee| [¢ nesls maon|s s |3 wess|s mwa|s mmew
 |mamnowe {5 30 $ | {$ wmo s nam| ¢ menls swals awa| (s oew|s wwals mera
| [TOTALADHNSTRATION 5 misls s witei] |5 s s w3 wmesls wgsls mmml s zim|s e (s wsn
3 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF |
 aPomSis |3 zss0]s s masw| ¢ mamanls s monn] {5 mioswls pomals mmn] [5 smnls mmsols @
3. Progan Fge Berels § aes 5 | |5 Hee)s s ns| 5 noew|s meamls  mwsw| s ol emmls e
| TOTALDIREST PROGRAY § X0 8 s wmn| 5 warals s mah| (s w2 |s parmmls  waen| (5 omsenls perels mmn
e ) EERNE R PO et -
WAt |§ 2000 § 0| {5 2000 s w00 [s moeels pomos el [§ womnfs cismmls e
S b Consumat Supfes § 170(8 ¢ o] 15 towls ommls sl (s mwfs omafs  amal (s amols amals  amw
G TwdtTegodn |$ 2500 § ol [ 2mm|s ¢ omol [s omnls ewsols  molls  smols emols  ame
MU s D $ $ - |3 unals  wan| s § 1mals e
e Repis  Metrece s amuls s om0l [ oeeus s oost| 5 omals et oomm| (s Twmfs  aeem[s  nomm
W[5 400 §4m (s 25000 ;20| 3 tmonls omoals 1s 7o pooals  semer
 {dg Food& Reai Coss 1000 150007 [$ L0000 ¢ 1ol s mels tmels el (s smols tmels e
b T b Covre o [§ AS00]$ s 4] |8 4soes amals emol| s cwnls gom(s  sme| (s nmmols swos  wmw
AOMPuiErprss |5 3000 s s[5 mnls sownls nem| (s wwels dums me| (s smels smels  mme
TOTALOTHRCOSTS 1§ 49048 s wons| s smeuls nmols sorul s amuls mmes  mesm| [s womnls smwmls wes
5 |EQUPHENT $ g - $ $ IE $ $ $ $
& - IPROGRAM INCONE |
R s $ $ § § § 5 5 $
. Ofeclioone $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
TOTALPROGRAMINCONE |3 g - s TR $ $ s s $ $
7 TOTALNET PROGRAMCOST |5 g[8 s agee| b5 wemols niemls meen] [ mons swols mmol 5 musnls ssenls mmen
(oum ol gt mies e % |

3of5




OAG Template 18

Rev. 12/15

4 0f5

PSBig Rty | bt
et o .
Contractor Hame: ' *
PrograniContract fumher: | e
Progeam Name: | | |
HS! Budget
A DoapmM [ meNS | b | omeNS || A6 {50} A || anas ) | A0ES
Gt | el e Vel [ Yo | VoM | Vet || Yed | veid | et | Serid | Sl | Sl
i gl ; ;
{COMRACTOMLSERACES z 5
lakonry 5 $ § 5 5 § i $ §
il $ 3 $ § § $ $ 8 §
. et A § H $ § b § § § §
Momtomudsois |3 § § § $ § $ § ;
 TOTAL CONTRICTUR S0 |3 L $ § $ § B $ $ $ §
T
 lmsms 1) $ $ $ $ T BT § s0Nm[s ol
A g . I R B THE S8 2mom]d  zeeom
A bee (S 141500 § im0l 5 im0is $ Wm|[§ WmNls Mem{s Tami|S Rmn[s  sdm{s s
TOULAMSTRATIN {5 B[S - |3 iBM0| [§ 14150015 T R T R e O I R
1 joRETAOGAMSTAT |
b labopmsame |5 10500000 R B N O B B e O O
o Py Fig B T §nmm|[§ wmn(t ame|s meun|(s wobls (s wme]l§ WaR[S JIw(3 e
TOLOGECTPROGRA |§ TBOITEB[S - |§ VeS| [ VR[S MBS WRn| |3 waeie]S (sl 1%Ame| 1S 10mR|S  eeuis L
i
U TR | :
B N T T om0} [s ommn[s $omom| 5 opom(s  poseAls  eeE| 1S m000fS  posodns  2sdes0
 lmCosmdkSgls |5 B T B R I B O B
o gt |§ 5000 T HEEEE I CNEE O O G I )
Dl 5 - G s -8 -8 mnis mn|s B ] T
12 Rl € e 5 s IRTHETTIE R R §aM0is  [eoms 2
Wime § 20000 § 20000; (3 15080[3 §1a0m| s mamls (s §A%0MIS  (0mls 35000
radtimites |§ - $ 18 - % $ - |3 - 18 - 18 3 - 1 - |3 -
i CoeCl |5 20000 § o 200mi (5 2mnfs T T D O § O T )
- leomhguppees  [§ L9000 D TR I D R O R R )
 TOrALomHR oSt I O I R §OeTOMI (S Wm|S BHGANIS  IRA0| [§ IS GHO&S  sH
|
's'iaquw'éuéi;“ s $ § § $ § $ § - %
i
""”jbar'm s § § § $ § § L
I Ohe e § - § $ $ $ § $ § -0
Coemowenoe (8 -8 -8 $ (D § ; 5 5 3
1 owrommos  [§ BEE[S - [§ WEIS] [§ 60E0 [T Ama] i) [§ EHn]E o[ vean] 5 smals  mels aung
il | ' | |




OAG Templaw 18
Rev, 1213

ACCEPTANCES AND APPROVALS
13DSS1501ZL/ 163C-CBG-33 A2

CONTRACTOR The Access Agency, Inc.

”/%-‘\ . ARIVNaE~

Pcter 5. DeBi tcs:dent/CEO - Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Z A s L 71806

/oémucr\ L. BREMBY, Commissioner Date

This contract dees nal require the approval of the Attorney General pursnant to an agreement between
the Departntent and the Office of the Attorney General, dated 12/29/2015,

50f5




